503199128 02/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3245745

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHAPE LLC			02/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	SHAPE	SHAPE ACQUISITION, LLC			
Street Address:	615 S. D	615 S. DUPONT HWY			
City:	DOVER				
State/Country:	DELAWA	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19901				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number	_		
		939838	_		
		426610	_		
		886507	—		
		782513	—		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:					
	•	δ15)313-3972 t he e-mail address first; if that is ι	unsuccessful. it will be sent		
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:		15-244-5200			
Email:		ancine.vanaelst@stites.com			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		TITES & HARBISON PLLC 01 COMMERCE STREET			
Address Line 1:		UITE 800			
	-				
Address Line 4:	N	ASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219			
		06168N/14163			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	06168N/14163			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	06168N/14163 FRANCINE M VANAELST			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	06168N/14163 FRANCINE M VANAELST /Francine VanAelst/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R: Shape Acquis	06168N/14163 FRANCINE M VANAELST /Francine VanAelst/ 02/27/2015 sition#page1.tif			

source=Shape LLC to Shape Acquisition#page3.tif source=Shape LLC to Shape Acquisition#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0091

SHORT FORM ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS FROM SHAPE LLC TO SHAPE ACQUISITION, LLC

This Agreement is entered into by and between Shape LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, ("Assignor"), and Shape Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

1. Assignor is the record owner of certain patents, patent applications, and registered copyrights as described below (the "Assets").

2. Pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement between Assignor and Assignce dated of even date herewith, Assignor agreed to sell, convey, assign, and transfer all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assets.

3. Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Copyrights, Patents and Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patents and Copyright, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Copyright Registration No. TX0005759042, dated April 22, 2003, entitled Ferroresonant Transformers.

<u>Patent</u> No./Appl. No.	Issued	<u>Title</u>
US 5,939,838 (08/866,743)	August 17, 1999	Ferroresonant Transformer Ballast for Maintaining the Current of Gas Discharge Lamps at Predetermined Value
US 6,426,610 (09/904,997)	July 30, 2002	Controlled Ferroresonant Constant Current Source
US 5,886,507 (08/915,051)	March 23, 1999	Controlled Ferroresonant Transformer
US 6,782,513 (10/076,983)	August 24, 2004	High Powered Integrated Controlled Ferroresconant Transformer

PATENTS

06168N:141613:1101115:1:NASHVILLE

PATENT REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0092

AU 63336/98	October 4, 2001	Ferroresonant Transformer Ballast for Maintaining the Current of Gas Discharge Lamps at Predetermined Value
CA 2288087	April 22, 2003	Ferroresonant Transformer Ballast for Maintaining the Current of Gas Discharge Lamps at Predetermined Value
EP 1998907565		Ferroresonant Transformer Ballast for Maintaining the Current of Gas Discharge Lamps at Predetermined Value
JP 1999500632		Ferroresonant Transformer Ballast for Maintaining the Current of Gas Discharge Lamps at Predetermined Value
MX 9911005		Ferroresonant Transformer Ballast for Maintaining the Current of Gas Discharge Lamps at Predetermined Value

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this 23^{nL} day of February, 2015.

[signatures to follow on the next pages]

SHAPE ACQUISITION, LLC

BY: Godwin <u>rt and Secretary</u> Name Service Title 19,2015 Hebrua

STATE OF TENNESSEE SS COUNTY OF Davidson

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this 1^{++} day of 1^{-} day o

Date

My commission expires: 5-5-15

Alma ra

Notary Public, State at I



SHAP LLC Name NO Title Date

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF Maricope

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this 19th day of Frb., 2015, by Michael M. Lanes on behalf of Shape LLC.

) \$8

My commission expires: 11 - 1 - 2016

Relaces A K-Notary Public, State at Large

[SEAL]



06168N:141613:1101115:LNASHVILLE

PATENT REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 02/27/2015